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Big Ideas: 

• Rules and laws guide people to live safely and be responsible citizens.  
• We learn about our country through symbols, heroes, and holidays.  
• People trade goods and services with each other. They make choices on how they spend their money.  

Units of Study % of Course 
Time 

Textbooks & 
Supplemental 

Materials 

Assessments Standards Addressed 

• Unit 1: Rules & Laws 34% • Harcourt Series 
• Mentor Texts 
• Various Supplemental 

Resources (see grade 
level team) 

• Written, Paper 
Assessment OR iPad, 
Authentic Concept 
Application 

• Unit 1 Test 

• 5.1.1.A  
• 5.1.1.B  

• 5.1.1.D  
• 5.1.1.E  
• 5.3.1.F  

• 5.3.1.D  

• 5.1.1.C  
• Unit 3: We Love Our 

Community 
33% • Harcourt Series 

• Mentor Texts 
• Various Supplemental 

Resources (see grade 
level team) 

• Book Creator: 
National Symbol & 
Research (Symbols 
Project) 

• Unit 3 Test 

• 8.1.1.B  
• 8.3.1.A  

• 8.3.1.A  

• 8.3.1.B  

• 8.2.1.C I 
• Unit 6: Marketplace 33% • Harcourt Series 

• Mentor Texts 
• Various Supplemental 

Resources (see grade 
level team) 

• BrainPop Jr 
• PebbleGo 

• Authentic Portrayal of 
Goods/Services & 
Customers/Consumers 
(Marketplace Project) 

• Unit 6 Test 

• 6.3.1.A  

• 6.5.1.A  

• 6.1.1.B  
• 6.1.1.C  

• 6.5.1.F  

• 6.5.1.G  
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Eagle P.A.C.T. Course Connections: 

Students will work with others to research, investigate, create, and make connections between past and current 
world events in order to develop an understanding of global citizenship. 
Students will adapt and expand their understanding of and create solutions to authentic problems which are 
relevant to the past and society today. 
 


