Cocalico School District Year-at-a-Glance - Curriculum Overview

Department: Social Studies Course: Citizenship/Social Studies-1

Grade Level: 1st Grade

Big Ideas:

- Rules and laws guide people to live safely and be responsible citizens.
- We learn about our country through symbols, heroes, and holidays.
- People trade goods and services with each other. They make choices on how they spend their money.

Units of Study	% of Course Time	Textbooks & Supplemental Materials	Assessments	Standards Addressed
• Unit 1: Rules & Laws	34%	 Harcourt Series Mentor Texts Various Supplemental Resources (see grade level team) 	 Written, Paper Assessment OR iPad, Authentic Concept Application Unit 1 Test 	• 5.1.1.A • 5.1.1.B • 5.1.1.D • 5.1.1.E • 5.3.1.F • 5.3.1.D
Unit 3: We Love Our Community	33%	 Harcourt Series Mentor Texts Various Supplemental Resources (see grade level team) 	 Book Creator: National Symbol & Research (Symbols Project) Unit 3 Test 	• 5.1.1.C • 8.1.1.B • 8.3.1.A • 8.3.1.A • 8.3.1.B
Unit 6: Marketplace	33%	 Harcourt Series Mentor Texts Various Supplemental Resources (see grade level team) BrainPop Jr PebbleGo 	 Authentic Portrayal of Goods/Services & Customers/Consumers (Marketplace Project) Unit 6 Test 	• 8.2.1.C I • 6.3.1.A • 6.5.1.A • 6.1.1.B • 6.1.1.C • 6.5.1.F • 6.5.1.G



Eagle P.A.C.T. Course Connections:

Students will **work with others** to research, investigate, create, and **make connections** between past and current world events in order to develop an understanding of global citizenship.

Students will **adapt** and **expand** their understanding of and create solutions to authentic problems which are relevant to the past and society today.